The owner has informed that previous woodworm treatment works have been carried out and a 20 year guarantee
was issued. Copies of any relevant guarantees should be transferred and retained with the Title Deeds.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£1,800,000 (ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND POUNDS).

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation and market comments

£700,000 (SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND POUNDS).

Following buoyant market conditions over a prolonged period through the Covid 19 pandemic, the property market